RESOLUTION 2020-7 POLE ATTACHMENT AGREEMENT WITH KWIKOM COMMUNICATIONS

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A POLE ATTACHMENT LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH JMZ CORPORATION, D/B/A KWIKOM COMMUNICATIONS.

WHEREAS, the City of Garnett, Kansas, owns and operates a municipal electric utility generation and distribution system; and,

WHEREAS, JMZ Corporation, d/b/a Kwikom Communications desires to install and maintain within the City of Garnett a system to distribute communication signals and is in need of attaching equipment related thereto to the City of Garnett's electric utility poles; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Garnett and JMZ Corporation have reached an agreement to provide for the same, said contract as set forth in "Exhibit A", which recites the terms and conditions of such agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GARNETT, KANSAS, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City of Garnett, Kansas, an agreement in substantially the form as attached hereto, marked "Exhibit A", with JMZ Corporation, d/b/a Kwikom Communications.

ADOPTED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF GARNETT, KANSAS, this Eleventh (11th) day of February, 2020.

ATTEST:

Travis Wilson, City Clerk

Brigitte Brecheisen-Huss, Mayor

